09 - 13	5-2003 — <i>19</i> 4
Form PTO-1595 RI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	50672
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael F. Pinson	Name: Wright Brothers, Inc.
Charles C. Wright	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached RAMES X	0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7825 Cooper Road
Other	_
	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242
Execution Date: 09/05/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/126,855	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Neal O. Willmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
0/2003 HGUTEMA2 00000039 10126855	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
C: 021 40.00 OP	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9521 Montgomery Road	o. Deposit account number.
Sileer Address. 3321 From Egomery Road	- (
	_
City: CincinnatiState: OH Zip: 45242	_
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
	1 001111
	1/1///////////////////////////////////
Neal O. Willmann Name of Person Signing	09/05/2003 Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
	ATO SHOOL SUBSTITUTION AND ADOLUTIONS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michael F. Pinson and Charles C. Wright, citizens of the United States, residing at 6339 Paxton Woods Drive, Loveland, OH 45140 and 11744 Laurelview Lane, Cincinnati, OH 45249 respectively, (herein referred to as "Assignors") have invented a **Method of Torch-Cutting Steel** for which we have filed an application, USSN 10/126,855, for Letters Patent of the United States on April 19, 2002; and

Whereas, Wright Brothers, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, USA, having a place of business at 7825 Cooper Road, Cincinnati, OH 45242 USA (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee")is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States Patent Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs, which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same, the priority rights derived from said United States Application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for some inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant Neal O. Willmann, attorney, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 014476 FRAME: 0615 WE, the said ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any document in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Michael F. Pinson

Charles C. Wright

Sworn and subscribed before me on this

2003

ROBERT C.SCHWIETERMAN, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.R.C.

RECORDED: 09/09/2003